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Early Childhood Development(ECD) Provincial Coordinators

Province Contact person Physical address Contact details 

Eastern Cape

Mr Zandisile Tafeni Beacon Hill Office 
Park,Corner 
Hargreaves Road and 
Hockley close,king 
Williams Town

043 605 5129/5082/ 082 411 
5782
zandisile.tafeni@ecdsd.gov.za

Free State

Ms. Makgotso 
Mosetlhe
Mr. Thomas Tladi
Ms. Portia Malgas 

3rd Floor
Old Mutual Building
Charlotte Maxeke 
Street Bloemfontein

083 274 5610
Makgotso.Mosetlhe@fssocdev.
gov.za
051 4000 232/083 451 6983
Thomas.Tladi@fssocdev.gov.za
 072 954 2299
Portia.Malgas@fssocdev.gov.za

Gauteng

Ms. Keba Ntwampe
Ms Ntheki Kgukutli
Ms. Mantwa 
Mogashoa

No. 69 Commissioner 
str, Thusanong Bld 
JHB,2000

011 355 7924/082 469 3129
Keba.Ntwampe@gauteng.gov.za
0113557846/0823363123
ntheki.kgukutli@gauteng.gov.za
011 355 7845   Cell: 082 469 
3123
Mantwa.Mogashoa@gauteng.
gov.za

KZN 

Ms Buyisiwe 
Sophazi

174 Mayors Walk 
Pietermaritzburg
3201  

082 8055 977
033 264 2091
Buyisiwe.Sophazi@kznsocdev.gov.
za

Limpopo 

Ms Jennifer 
Thabethe
Ms Lerato 
Khwinana

18 College Street
Polokwane  0700

015 230 4326/4300
015 230 4300/071 403 3033
KhwinanaDL@dsd.limpopo.gov.za

North West

Ms Eva Malaka
Ms Motlatsi 
Ramarumo

4th Floor Provident 
House,University 
Drive Mmabatho
2745

082 4806 5444/ 018 388 1512 
emalaka@nwpg.gov.za
018 388 1646 / 082 498 9631
mramarumo@nwpg.gov.za

Northern 
Cape

Ms Martha Louw 
Ms Arne  Ludike

Mimosa Complex 
Barkley Road 
Kimberly 6300

082 822 9298/ 053 874 9276 
Marthalouw@ncpg.gov.za
053 874 9286 /082 325 0843
Aludike@ncpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga 

Ms Zodwa Maseko
Ms Doreen Malinga

Building 3 7 
Government Street 
riverside Park 
Nelpruit 1200

082 887 9447
ZodwaMa@dsdmpu.gov.za
013 766 3627/ 082 708 3434
DoreenM@dsdmpu.gov.za
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Western 
Cape

Ms. Tughfa 
Hamdulay

Ms. Nomazizi 
Mguda

14 Queen Victoria 
Street Cape Town

021 483 4829
Tughfa.Hamdulay@westerncape.
gov.za
021 483 4556
Nomazizi.Mguda@westerncape.
gov.za
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